Name

LOBERG, ENOS

STONE, AARON J.
SMEBY, MARK
BACKHAUS, JACKI A
DOTY, CHELSEY E
PAULSON, VALERIE S
VAN SABBEN, THERESA
HANSON, JACOB HIRAM
JORGENSEN, AMY MARIAN
HENGESTEG, STEPHANIE LYNN
FLATTUM, CALLIE S
GREVE, JEFFREY H
FANK, DAN ALBERT
LUTHER, JESSE EARL
SMITH, JOHN MICHAEL
WURTZEL, CHAD LEE
PAULSON, DENNIS L
SCHRUPP, ZACHARY J
REYERSON, DAVID A
OLSON, BRYON J
KNUDSON, KEVIN J
COOK, TYLER J

HANSEN, RYAN M
NORTH, JUSTIN
HELGESON, JORDAN H
DORSEY, TERI LEE
STAYNER, MARILYN KAY
ANDERSON, RICK LEE
BOECKHOLT, LISA DIANE
RODEMEYER, LOIS B
KNUDTSON, DAWN M
WENDEL, KIRSTIN L
BRUNS, JUSTIN D

LAHR, ALEXANDRA
PULJU, CORWYN
BROWN, KIM

ATHEY, JASON

NEVE, KATRINA

BERG, JAMES

PAULSON, VALERIE S
BODTKE, TERI

OLSON, TERESA

HICKLE, JOLENE KAY
CHRISTAINSON, SARA E
REYERSON, JESSICA RAE
REYERSON, RAEGEN
BUTLER, SHANA JAYNE
ANDERSON, LEXEE
HENNIGAR, KIMBERLY JO

Approvéed.on this 12TH da

FISCAL YEAR 2023/2024 SALARY RESOLUTION

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Worth County Board of Supervisors that the following annual salaries effective
July 1, 2023 be approved as recommended by the respective department heads:

Department Salary

Supervisor $ 3344200
Supervisor $  32,942.00
Supervisor $  32,942.00
Auditor $  67,328.00
Auditor $  44436.00
Auditor $ 41870.00
Auditor $  41,870.00
Treasurer $  67,328.00
Treasurer $  53,864.00
Treasurer $ 53,864.00
Treasurer $ 50,497.00
Attomey $  92,907.00
Sheriff $  93,938.00
Sheriff $ 7984730
Sheriff $ 77,029.16
Sheriff $  66,643.20
Sheriff $  63,980.80
Sheriff $  63,980.80
Sheriff $  63,980.80
Sheriff $  63,980.80
Sheriff $  62,712.00
Sheriff $  61,568.00
Sheriff $  61,568.00
Sheriff $ 61,568.00
Sheriff $ 61,568.00
Sheriff $ 26.22
Sheriff $ 25.98
Sheriff $ 25.52
Sheriff $ 22.09
Sheriff $ 20.61
Sheriff $ 20.61
Sheriff $ 19.41
Sheriff $ 19.41
Sheriff $ 19.37
Sheriff $ 19.37
Sheriff $ 19.37
Sheriff $ 19.37
Sheriff $ 17.78
Sheriff $ 22.09
Sheriff $ 2220
Sheriff $ 22.14
Recorder $ 67,328.00
Recorder $ 52,515.00
Recorder $  42,702.00
Public Health $  78,604.56
Public Health $ 70,116.72
Public Health $ 63,107.28
Public Health $ 6173448
Public Health $ 5233272

une 2023.

Enos Loberg, Chairperson/

Pay Type Name

Salary DOUTY, SARAH

Salary DUNCOMB, HOLLY
Salary BLOCK, LAURA

Salary OUVERSON, LINDA
Salary PATTERSON, TAMMY S
Salary BRUMM, RICHARD C
Salary KISNER, COLTON L
Salary BODE, MICHAEL L
Salary AAMODT, ROBERT T
Salary BUTLER, LYNN ALAN
Salary CHRISTESON, RICK
Salary COYLE, JOHN

Salary EILERTSON, MARK
Salary HAYDEN, ZACHARY
Salary HELMERS, CHAD A
Salary HOVEY, ISSAC

Salary LESTRUD, SCOTT ALAN
Salary MCLAUGHLIN, JOHN R
Salary STEVENS, AARON M
Salary TUTTLE, TIMOTHY ALLEN
Salary WALLIN, BRIAN L
Salary REID, THOMAS

Salary HACKBART, PHILIP
Salary HERWEYER, DEBRA R
Salary FERLEY, PAUL A
Hourly HANSON, JAMES DAVID
Hourly BACKHAUS, BRETT A
Hourly DOTY, DUSTIN JEFFREY
Hourly LUCKASON, JAMIE L
Hourly WALKER, HEAVEN
Hourly RUSH, BOB D

Hourly TOMLINSON, MARK
Hourly STAYNER, MARILYN
Hourly LUND, BRIAN A

Hourly WARREN, SAMUEL
Hourly ROHNE, JOELM

Hourly THOMPSON, CINDY M
Hourly STEVENS, JUDY A
Hourly MYLI, ANDREA S
Hourly HEIMS, JAY E

Hourly DUVE, MATTHEW C
Salary CRAWFORD, RANDY E
Salary COTTRELL, MARK W
Salary BRANSTAD, AUGUST J
Salary BAKKEN, GERALD L
Salary GANGSEI, DANA

Salary NERLIEN, GARY

Salary SPRINGER, LAURIE R
Salary

ATTEST:

i A. Backhaus, Auditor

Department
Public Health
Public Health
Public Health
Public Health
Public Health
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer

VA

VA

VA

VA
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
EMS

EMA

911

Gen Serv
IT/GIS
IT/GIS
Assessor
Assessor
Assessor
Assessor
Zoning
Recycling
Recycling
Recycling
Transit
Transit
Transit

Transit

Salary

$
S

$
$
S
$
N
$
s
$
$
S
$
$
$
s
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
s
$
$
$
$
$
$

61,734.48
14.87
15.14
16.05
21.50

148,545.65

63,600.00
28.43
28.86
28.07
33.15
26.48
29.14
26.48
27.20
27.10
28.07
27.21
27.14
28.59
27.21

18,460.00
12.00
12.00
12.00

65,670.00

64,104.00

47,562.00

45,843.00

45,154.00

1,200.00

56,407.00

14,047.66

41,051.00

97,000.00
46.00

71,436.60

57,149.28

41,728.50
19.10

6,000.00

46,437.00
11.55
11.00
16.19
15.76
16.19
16.19

Pay Type
Salary
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Salary

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Salary

Salary



